Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25,2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 32% 36% 25% 24% 25% 33% 38% 34% 14% 27% 32%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 49% 59% 53% 54% 56% 53% 52% 72% 53% 42%
Not sure 16% 10% 15% 16% 23% 20% 11% 9% 14% 14% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (784) (429) (571) (225) (201) (366) (208) (685) (122) (127) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 9% 27% 64% 7% 63% 27% 35% 34% 35% 31% 31% 25%
Off on the wrong track 54% 83% 50% 23% 88% 24% 57% 54% 54% 55% 54% 50% 62%
Not sure 16% 8% 23% 13% 6% 13% 16% 11% 11% 10% 15% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (353) (409) (238) (321) (269) (420) (274) (159) (178) (209) (389) (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 29% 22% 14% 19% 29% 40% 31% 6% 20% 17%
Somewhat approve 13% 12% 15% 10% 12% 13% 13% 11% 14% 2% 8% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 11% 12% 15% 13% 12% 6% 9% 15% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 41% 47% 34% 47% 44% 42% 40% 39% 37% 66% 40% 30%
Not sure 9% 3% 10% 9% 16% 13% 6% 4% 8% 11% 14% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (784) (429) (571) (225) (201) (366) (208) (685) (122) (127) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 3% 19% 67% 2% 67% 19% 32% 32% 24% 28% 27% 23%
Somewhat approve 13% 5% 15% 18% 3% 22% 14% 13% 13% 1% 14% 14% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 15% 9% 6% 5% 15% 11% 7% 12% 7% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 80% 33% 3% 88% 3% 43% 40% 45% 44% 44% 35% 45%
Not sure 9% 3% 18% 3% 1% 3% 10% 5% 3% 8% 8% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (353)  (409) (238)  (321)  (269)  (420) (274) (159) (178) (209) (389)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25,2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 33% 33% 32% 28% 33% 32% 36% 34% * 39% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 57% 54% 59% 47% 49% 59% 64% 58% * 43% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 1% 10% 13% 9% 25% 18% 9% 0% 8% * 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (367) (308) (184) (183) (58) (60) (145) (104) (297) (10) (35) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% * 22% 41% * 35% 30% 29% 31% 36% 33% 32% 31%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% * 66% 50% * 56% 58% 59% 57% 52% 61% 58% 53%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25,2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% * 12% 10% * 9% 12% 12% 12% 12% 7% 10% 16%
Totals 100% * 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (367) (22) (145) (200) (14) (242) (135) (115) (66) (58) (81) (156) (72)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 54% 45% 54% 44% 51% 46% 65% 50% 57% 48% 31%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 39% 42% 39% 47% 42% 38% 30% 39% 32% 44% 62%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 13% 8% 9% 7% 16% 5% 10% 1% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (557) (451) (215) (342) (138) (120) (202) (97) (338) (104) (80) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 62% 39% * 61% * 50% 53% 46% 56% 53% 46% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 33% 50% * 36% * 40% 39% 43% 36% 41% 43% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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April 24 - 25,2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 5% 12% * 3% * 10% 8% 1% 8% 7% 12% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 101% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (557) (320) (208) (29) (305) (19) (251) (146) (88) (107) (113) (203) (134)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — .@SenMikeLee of the great state of Utah has written a wonderful new book entitled, ’Our Lost Declaration.
Highly recommended!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 16% 11% 12% 20% 26% 19% 3% 18% 25%
Good 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 12% 15% 17% 17% 5% 11% 8%
OK 36% 31% 37% 34% 42% 39% 32% 31% 36% 35% 32% 41%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 14% 15% 13% 12% 8% 11% 17% 15% 8%
Terrible 20% 22% 19% 22% 20% 23% 20% 18% 17% 40% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (779) (421) (557) (212) (198) (365) (203) (676) (117) (124) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 16% 41% 2% 44% 12% 21% 22% 16% 21% 16% 19%
Good 14% 5% 14% 26% 4% 28% 15% 15% 14% 12% 12% 16% 14%
OK 36% 37% 41% 26% 34% 24% 38% 35% 30% 39% 42% 35% 30%
Bad 12% 17% 12% 5% 20% 2% 15% 10% 11% 11% 10% 14% 13%
Terrible 20% 39% 17% 2% 39% 2% 20% 19% 23% 23% 15% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (978) (352) (391) (235) (320) (268) (414) (270) (157) (175) (207) (381) (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — As ONE UNITED NATION, we will work, we will pray, and we will fight for the day when every family across our
land can live in a DRUG FREE AMERICA! RxSummit2019
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 31% 25% 16% 23% 33% 38% 32% 8% 22% 39%
Good 14% 14% 13% 15% 12% 12% 13% 20% 16% 9% 12% 6%
OK 31% 26% 31% 31% 41% 32% 30% 21% 30% 33% 30% 35%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 13% 7% 8% 9% 14% 10% 5%
Terrible 17% 17% 16% 19% 20% 20% 16% 13% 13% 37% 26% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (774) (422) (553) (214) (198) (363) (200) (672) (118) (124) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 28% 6% 27% 59% 6% 67% 22% 34% 36% 23% 29% 28% 31%
Good 14% 11% 13% 20% 12% 20% 13% 16% 11% 16% 16% 14% 10%
OK 31% 38% 34% 16% 38% 10% 34% 26% 30% 31% 35% 29% 30%
Bad 10% 13% 11% 4% 15% 1% 11% 9% 9% 13% 7% 10% 8%
Terrible 17% 32% 15% 2% 29% 2% 19% 15% 15% 16% 13% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (350)  (390)  (235)  (316)  (266)  (412) (270) (155) (173) (208) (379)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — Today, @FLOTUS Melania and | were honored to join thousands of leaders from across the Country for the
2019 Prescription Drug Abuse and Heroin Summit (@RxSummit) in Atlanta, Georgia!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 21% 15% 14% 29% 34% 27% 6% 17% 32%
Good 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 18% 7% 13% 12%
OK 34% 29% 34% 34% 41% 37% 32% 27% 34% 36% 28% 37%
Bad 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 13% 6% 10% 7% 15% 17% 3%
Terrible 17% 17% 16% 19% 19% 21% 17% 13% 13% 36% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (774) (421) (554) (213) (201) (364) (197) (671) (116) (127) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 3% 23% 52% 3% 61% 21% 28% 31% 19% 22% 27% 23%
Good 16% 11% 14% 24% 13% 23% 14% 18% 14% 15% 20% 15% 13%
OK 34% 41% 38% 18% 39% 13% 36% 31% 35% 41% 38% 31% 30%
Bad 9% 12% 10% 3% 13% 2% 13% 6% 4% 8% 10% 10% 10%
Terrible 17% 33% 14% 3% 31% 1% 17% 17% 16% 17% 11% 17% 25%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (975)  (348) (392) (235)  (316)  (267)  (412) (267) (158) (175) (206) (379)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — Rep. Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez is correct, the VA is not broken, it is doing great. But that is only because of
the Trump Administration. We got Veterans Choice & Accountability passed. 'President Trump deserves a lot of credit. Dan Caldwell, Concerned
Veterans of America

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 12% 9% 26% 29% 23% 4% 16% 23%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 9% 13% 12% 19% 14% 2% 19% 6%
OK 21% 16% 24% 19% 26% 27% 19% 15% 21% 25% 13% 34%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 22% 20% 13% 10% 15% 17% 20% 15%
Terrible 30% 33% 26% 34% 30% 31% 30% 28% 26% 52% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (780) (424) (557) (214) (200) (364) (203) (676) (119) (125) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 20% 1% 17% 49% 1% 51% 14% 25% 26% 18% 19% 21% 20%
Good 13% 6% 13% 22% 2% 27% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 15% 9%
OK 21% 13% 30% 18% 12% 16% 23% 18% 19% 25% 27% 19% 18%
Bad 16% 22% 16% 7% 23% 5% 21% 13% 11% 12% 14% 16% 20%
Terrible 30% 57% 24% 3% 62% 2% 29% 30% 33% 33% 26% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (351)  (393) (237)  (319)  (269)  (413) (272) (157) (174) (209) (383)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — | didn’t call Bob Costa of the Washington Post, he called me (Returned his call)! Just more Fake News.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 14% 8% 8% 22% 26% 20% 2% 11% 24%
Good 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 14% 13% 4% 12% 11%
OK 23% 18% 26% 20% 27% 27% 21% 15% 25% 19% 14% 24%
Bad 18% 16% 16% 19% 22% 22% 14% 15% 15% 22% 29% 16%
Terrible 31% 34% 26% 36% 32% 32% 31% 30% 28% 52% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (775) (419) (553) (212) (199) (362) (199) (674) (114) (125) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 15% 41% 1% 43% 12% 20% 24% 12% 17% 17% 19%
Good 11% 3% 12% 22% 2% 22% 11% 14% 8% 13% 11% 14% 6%
OK 23% 14% 30% 22% 9% 25% 24% 21% 12% 24% 27% 21% 21%
Bad 18% 25% 17% 9% 25% 6% 20% 18% 21% 16% 16% 19% 19%
Terrible 31% 57% 26% 5% 62% 3% 32% 28% 35% 35% 29% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (972)  (348)  (390)  (234)  (317) (268) (411) (271) (154) (171) (206) (381)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — ....Congress has no time to legislate, they only want to continue the Witch Hunt, which | have already won.
They should start looking at The Criminals who are already very well known to all. This was a Rigged System - WE WILL DRAIN THE SWAMP!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 29% 20% 13% 11% 31% 40% 28% 3% 23% 27%
Good 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 8% 1% 3% 10%
OK 19% 11% 20% 17% 24% 26% 16% 10% 18% 18% 19% 24%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 14% 19% 18% 11% 7% 12% 20% 16% 8%
Terrible 37% 42% 32% 41% 37% 38% 36% 35% 33% 58% 39% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (779) (420) (555) (212) (198) (363) (202) (678) (113) (123) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 25% 2% 22% 58% 1% 65% 18% 31% 33% 22% 23% 26% 25%
Good 7% 3% 6% 13% 2% 12% 8% 8% 3% 5% 8% 8% 5%
OK 19% 8% 27% 19% 5% 15% 20% 13% 11% 22% 22% 19% 13%
Bad 13% 18% 14% 6% 13% 5% 17% 10% 10% 13% 16% 12% 15%
Terrible 37% 69% 30% 4% 79% 3% 37% 37% 43% 39% 32% 35% 42%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (348) (392) (235)  (319)  (269)  (411) (272) (155) (174) (203) (383)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — No Collusion, No Obstruction - there has NEVER been a President who has been more transparent. Millions
of pages of documents were given to the Mueller Angry Dems, plus | allowed everyone to testify, including W.H. counsel. | didn’t have to do this,
but now they want more.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 11% 9% 29% 36% 26% 4% 15% 24%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 7% 12% 8% 12% 10% 0% 14% 10%
OK 19% 12% 22% 17% 26% 23% 17% 11% 20% 15% 16% 26%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 15% 20% 19% 10% 5% 10% 26% 19% 14%
Terrible 36% 40% 31% 41% 36% 38% 35% 35% 34% 55% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (778) (421) (555) (213) (198) (361) (204) (676) (115) (124) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 1% 20% 54% 1% 58% 17% 26% 29% 17% 22% 24% 22%
Good 10% 4% 9% 18% 3% 19% 9% 14% 6% 1% 9% 10% 9%
OK 19% 11% 27% 18% 6% 15% 21% 14% 15% 22% 22% 19% 16%
Bad 13% 16% 15% 6% 14% 5% 18% 9% 7% 12% 17% 12% 13%
Terrible 36% 68% 29% 5% 77% 3% 36% 36% 43% 39% 31% 35% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (976)  (351)  (392)  (233)  (319)  (267)  (413) (270) (155) (175) (203) (382)  (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — Can anyone comprehend what a GREAT job Border Patrol and Law Enforcement is doing on our Southern
Border. So far this year they have APPREHENDED 418,000 plus illegal immigrants, way up from last year. Mexico is doing very little for us. DEMS
IN CONGRESS MUST ACT NOW!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 28% 25% 14% 16% 31% 42% 31% 6% 18% 32%
Good 10% 10% 12% 7% 5% 9% 11% 12% 11% 1% 10% 7%
OK 21% 13% 22% 19% 29% 26% 18% 10% 21% 22% 22% 19%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 17% 16% 11% 12% 11% 22% 18% 19%
Terrible 29% 32% 25% 32% 34% 32% 27% 24% 26% 49% 32% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (972) (775) (420) (552) (212) (196) (363) (201) (676) (111) (124) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 3% 24% 62% 3% 67% 21% 33% 33% 21% 26% 29% 27%
Good 10% 5% 10% 16% 4% 16% 10% 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 9%
OK 21% 16% 29% 15% 11% 12% 25% 15% 12% 25% 25% 20% 15%
Bad 14% 23% 13% 4% 22% 4% 16% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 20%
Terrible 29% 54% 25% 3% 60% 1% 29% 30% 33% 34% 26% 28% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (972) (347) (391) (234) (316) (268) (409) (269) (155) (173) (201) (382) (216)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — .....are there no 'High Crimes and Misdemeanors, there are no Crimes by me at all. All of the Crimes were
committed by Crooked Hillary, the Dems, the DNC and Dirty Cops - and we caught them in the act! We waited for Mueller and WON, so now the
Dems look to Congress as last hope!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 18% 11% 12% 28% 34% 26% 4% 14% 26%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 10% 2% 12% 5%
OK 18% 11% 20% 16% 25% 21% 16% 9% 18% 13% 16% 23%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 14% 16% 19% 10% 7% 10% 25% 14% 18%
Terrible 39% 42% 34% 43% 40% 38% 38% 39% 36% 56% 43% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (776) (419) (555) (212) (199) (361) (202) (674) (115) (124) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 20% 51% 1% 56% 16% 28% 24% 17% 25% 22% 22%
Good 9% 3% 7% 20% 2% 19% 9% 10% 8% 10% 5% 12% 8%
OK 18% 9% 25% 16% 7% 15% 19% 12% 14% 21% 23% 16% 13%
Bad 13% 14% 15% 8% 11% 6% 17% 11% 7% 11% 12% 16% 11%
Terrible 39% 71% 32% 6% 79% 4% 38% 38% 46% 42% 36% 34% 46%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (350) (392) (232)  (319)  (266) (410) (271) (154) (174) (204) (381)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — The Mueller Report, despite being written by Angry Democrats and Trump Haters, and with unlimited money
behind it ($35,000,000), didn’t lay a glove on me. | DID NOTHING WRONG. If the partisan Dems ever tried to Impeach, | would first head to the U.S.
Supreme Court. Not only......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 12% 10% 30% 36% 27% 2% 19% 24%
Good 9% 9% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 14% 10% 3% 6% 6%
OK 17% 11% 21% 13% 23% 21% 16% 8% 18% 9% 18% 22%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 17% 21% 23% 10% 5% 11% 28% 18% 20%
Terrible 37% 41% 32% 43% 36% 37% 38% 37% 35% 57% 38% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (775) (421) (552) (213) (197) (361) (202) (673) (114) (125) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 23% 2% 21% 55% 1% 60% 17% 31% 27% 19% 24% 24% 23%
Good 9% 4% 8% 17% 2% 17% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7%
OK 17% 8% 25% 16% 6% 14% 18% 15% 11% 21% 20% 15% 14%
Bad 14% 17% 16% 7% 13% 6% 19% 1% 9% 12% 14% 17% 12%
Terrible 37% 70% 31% 5% 79% 3% 37% 38% 45% 41% 34% 34% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (973)  (348)  (391) (234)  (318)  (267)  (411) (268) (155) (173) (202) (382)  (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — Mexico’s Soldiers recently pulled guns on our National Guard Soldiers, probably as a diversionary tactic for
drug smugglers on the Border. Better not happen again! We are now sending ARMED SOLDIERS to the Border. Mexico is not doing nearly
enough in apprehending & returning!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 9% 13% 33% 36% 28% 7% 16% 29%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 7% 15% 12% 6% 9% 8%
OK 17% 11% 19% 15% 22% 26% 15% 7% 18% 10% 19% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 16% 20% 15% 13% 7% 11% 25% 21% 13%
Terrible 35% 39% 32% 37% 36% 37% 32% 35% 32% 53% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (775) (419) (554) (212) (199) (360) (202) (676) (112) (124) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 22% 55% 1% 60% 19% 31% 30% 19% 26% 26% 22%
Good 10% 5% 10% 19% 5% 18% 12% 9% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9%
OK 17% 1% 24% 14% 5% 13% 19% 14% 9% 19% 22% 15% 17%
Bad 14% 17% 16% 5% 15% 5% 17% 1% 8% 11% 13% 15% 14%
Terrible 35% 64% 28% 6% 74% 3% 33% 36% 43% 40% 31% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (973)  (349)  (391) (233)  (317)  (266) (412 (269) (154) (174) (203) (381)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — A very big Caravan of over 20,000 people started up through Mexico. It has been reduced in size by Mexico but
is still coming. Mexico must apprehend the remainder or we will be forced to close that section of the Border & call up the Military. The Coyotes
& Cartels have weapons!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 21% 12% 15% 30% 37% 28% 2% 19% 30%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 7% 7% 15% 11% 2% 6% 1%
OK 18% 11% 21% 16% 24% 26% 17% 5% 17% 19% 18% 26%
Bad 15% 12% 14% 16% 21% 18% 13% 9% 12% 26% 21% 19%
Terrible 34% 39% 28% 40% 36% 35% 33% 34% 32% 50% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (779) (424) (556) (214) (200) (363) (203) (677) (116) (126) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 22% 56% 2% 62% 19% 30% 29% 20% 26% 25% 24%
Good 9% 4% 8% 15% 3% 17% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8%
OK 18% 10% 25% 18% 5% 14% 22% 11% 16% 20% 21% 18% 14%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 6% 16% 5% 20% 12% 8% 15% 15% 16% 15%
Terrible 34% 64% 28% 5% 75% 2% 32% 37% 41% 38% 30% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (350)  (393) (237)  (319)  (268)  (412) (271) (158) (176) (208) (382)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — The American people deserve to know who is in this Country. Yesterday, the Supreme Court took up the
Census Citizenship question, a really big deal. MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 30% 23% 12% 18% 32% 41% 31% 7% 19% 26%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 6% 12% 10%
OK 21% 12% 24% 19% 31% 26% 19% 10% 21% 16% 20% 33%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 15% 20% 16% 10% 9% 12% 20% 16% 13%
Terrible 29% 33% 25% 33% 26% 30% 30% 30% 26% 51% 32% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (772) (419) (551) (212) (199) (357) (202) (674) (112) (123) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 4% 22% 63% 1% 69% 20% 33% 34% 21% 28% 28% 27%
Good 10% 5% 10% 15% 4% 16% 11% 10% 7% 10% 12% 10% 7%
OK 21% 16% 32% 12% 9% 10% 25% 16% 12% 24% 21% 21% 20%
Bad 13% 18% 14% 7% 21% 4% 16% 11% 12% 9% 15% 14% 13%
Terrible 29% 57% 23% 3% 64% 1% 28% 30% 35% 36% 23% 27% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (970)  (346)  (389)  (235)  (316)  (265)  (409) (269) (153) (174) (201) (382)  (213)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — ’Former CIA analyst Larry Johnson accuses United Kingdom Intelligence of helping Obama Administration
Spy on the 2016 Trump Presidential Campaign.” @OANN WOW! It is now just a question of time before the truth comes out, and when it does, it
will be a beauty!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 15% 1% 9% 25% 30% 22% 5% 16% 21%
Good 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 15% 12% 3% 10% 8%
OK 22% 15% 24% 20% 26% 30% 19% 13% 22% 21% 17% 27%
Bad 17% 14% 15% 19% 23% 22% 13% 11% 15% 23% 22% 20%
Terrible 32% 36% 27% 36% 31% 30% 34% 31% 29% 49% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (974) (774) (418) (556) (214) (199) (362) (199) (673) (118) (123) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 17% 46% 1% 49% 13% 25% 21% 15% 22% 19% 20%
Good 10% 4% 10% 20% 1% 25% 10% 10% 1% 6% 10% 14% 8%
OK 22% 13% 29% 22% 10% 18% 23% 19% 16% 27% 25% 19% 20%
Bad 17% 21% 19% 8% 19% 6% 22% 13% 14% 13% 15% 19% 18%
Terrible 32% 60% 26% 5% 69% 3% 31% 33% 38% 39% 28% 29% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (974)  (349)  (390)  (235)  (320)  (263)  (407) (269) (157) (171) (207) (381)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets April 24, 2019 — Thanks Rush! @FoxNews https://t.co/x8XogwA8VX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 11% 10% 25% 31% 23% 4% 14% 23%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 0% 12% 10%
OK 30% 22% 32% 28% 38% 39% 27% 17% 30% 27% 25% 43%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 15% 20% 15% 10% 11% 12% 21% 21% 2%
Terrible 28% 32% 25% 31% 23% 29% 29% 31% 25% 47% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (776) (421) (559) (216) (199) (361) (204) (677) (114) (127) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 17% 49% 1% 53% 14% 25% 23% 19% 23% 18% 20%
Good 9% 2% 9% 17% 2% 18% 9% 10% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9%
OK 30% 23% 39% 26% 14% 24% 35% 23% 24% 31% 31% 32% 25%
Bad 13% 20% 13% 5% 21% 4% 15% 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14%
Terrible 28% 54% 22% 3% 62% 1% 27% 29% 33% 31% 26% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (980) (349) (395) (236) (317) (267) (411) (270) (156) (177) (205) (383) (215)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 34% 37% 24% 23% 24% 34% 37% 34% 10% 26% 33%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 47% 59% 55% 53% 55% 49% 50% 74% 53% 42%
Not sure 17% 10% 16% 18% 21% 23% 12% 14% 16% 16% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (783) (427) (569) (223) (199) (366) (208) (685) (122) (124) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 8% 27% 66% 5% 70% 27% 35% 34% 31% 31% 29% 29%
Inappropriate 53% 86% 48% 17% 93% 14% 57% 52% 54% 53% 55% 51% 56%
Not sure 17% 7% 25% 17% 3% 16% 16% 13% 12% 15% 14% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (353) (408) (235) (321) (268) (419) (273) (158) (177) (209) (387) (223)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 38% 40% 26% 28% 25% 37% 40% 37% 12% 28% 35%
No 50% 52% 45% 55% 49% 52% 51% 49% 47% 67% 57% 38%
Not sure 17% 10% 14% 19% 23% 23% 13% 12% 15% 21% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (783) (426) (570) (223) (200) (366) (207) (684) (122) (125) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 11% 30% 67% 9% 73% 27% 37% 43% 29% 37% 33% 32%
No 50% 80% 45% 20% 84% 16% 55% 51% 46% 50% 50% 49% 54%
Not sure 17% 10% 25% 13% 7% 11% 18% 12% 11% 21% 13% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (353)  (407)  (236)  (321)  (268)  (419) (274) (157) (176) (209) (387)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 24 - 25,2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 24 - 25, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.261 to 2.864,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.395.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You
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